

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WEDNESDAY, THE 15TH DAY OF JULY, 2026: PRESENT:



THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A HARI HARANADHA SARMA

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

TRCMP NO: 136 OF 2026

Between:

Chitikela Aruna Kumari, D/o Chitikela Munaiah Aged about 35 years, Occ
Govt. Employee, Resident of SC Colony, Rudravaram Village, Rudravaram
Mandal, Nandyal District.

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in TRCMP 136 OF 2026

on the file of High Court)

AND

Rachippala Syfuddin, S/o Mahaboob Sharif, Aged about 27 years, Occ
Govt. Employee, Resident of Ball Reddy Street, Allagadda Town,
Allagadda Mandal, Nandyal District.

...Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances
stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be
pleased may be pleased to stay all further proceedings including appearance
of the petitioner in O.P.No.19 of 2025 on the file of the V Additional District
Judge, Kurnool at Allagadda, pending disposal of the above Transfer Criminal
Petition before this Honourable court

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt.
23.04.2026, 15.06.2026 & 29.06.2026 made herein and upon hearing the
arguments of MS. VUTUPALLI RAJANNA, Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI R.

ARUN KUMAR, learned counsel for the respondent the Court made the following;

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent sought time for filing counter.

For filing counter and hearing, list the matter on 27.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.

SD/- P.BRAHMA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The V Additional District Judge, Kurnool at Allagadda , Kurnool District.
2. One CC to MS. VUTUPALLI RAJANNA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI R. ARUN KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. The Section officer, Posting Section, High Court of AP at Amaravati
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

AHHS,J

DATED:15.07.2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 27.07.2026

ORDER

**I.A.No.1 OF 2026
IN
TRCMP.No.136 of 2026**



INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED